Tariff No. <u>23</u>			10	Revised Page No.	16A
	Murrey's Disposal Co. Olympic Disposal	<u>, Inc. G-9</u>			
Service Area: Clallam County includ	ing West Side of Jeffe	erson County			
	Item 55 Over-si	zed or Over-weight Ca	ans or Units		
The company reserves the right to re or micro-mini-can) which, upon reas			_		
If the receptacle excee or the top is unable to l the following additional	oe closed, but the com				
	\$6.02(A) pe	er unit			
NOTE: For charges applying on ove	rweight toters, carts, c	containers, or drop box	es see iten	207.	
	Item 6	0 Overtime Periods			
Companies will assess additional ch periods. Overtime periods include S			•	ring overtime	
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)					
When a holiday listed above falls on falls on a Saturday, the preceding F	-	-	erved. Who	en a holiday listed ab	ove
Time is to be recorded to the neares		utes from the time the	company's	vehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be assesse company's convenience.	ed to customers for ove	ertime or holiday work	performed	solely for the	
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.00 \$250.00			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date: November 9, 2011	/Eo	r Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2012
Docket No. TG	,	- Onicial Ose Only)	By:		

Tariff No.	23	-				-	10	_ Rev	ised Page No.	22
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc. G-9							
Rates in this it	tem apply:	Item 100 Res	sidential Service -	- Monthly Ra	tes (continue	d on next pa	age)			
residential condomini (2) When req recycling, condomini to the prop	aste collection, curbsic property. This include fums, etc., where service and yardwaste service fums, and apartment bearty owner or manage apply in the following services.	es single family of ce is billed direct ament service level must be provide uildings of less the	dwellings, duplexed tly to the occupan yel ordinance, soli ed for single-famil han <u>N/A</u> residenti	es, apartment t of each res d waste colle y dwellings, o al units, whe	s, mobile hor dential unit, a ction, curbsic luplexes, mol	mes, and/or de bile homes, billed	of Jeffers	on Cou	ınty	
	117		,							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	
	WG	\$ 15.50 (A)				MG	\$ 6.98	_ , ,	\$ 9.51	
	WG	\$ 19.75 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 35 gal		\$ 8.04	_ , ,	\$ 9.51	
	WG	\$ 30.23 (A)			Cart 60 gal		\$ 11.58	3 (A)	\$ 9.51	
	WG	\$ 41.07 (A)				EOWR			\$ 10.84	
	WG	\$ 52.45 (A)								
	WG	\$ 61.65 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$ 21.96 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart/Toter 60	WG	\$ 28.58 (A)	\$ 9.51							
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 11.57 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart 35 gal	EOWG	\$ 12.86 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 16.61 (A)	\$ 9.51							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011						Effective	Date:	January 1, 2012	
			(For O	fficial Use Or	nly)					
Docket No. TO	S	Date):		Ву:					

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page) Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to se receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out	et
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to se receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automa	et
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to se receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automa	et
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automa	ited
service is: \$ <u>N/A</u> per cart or toter, per pickup.	
Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:	
Type of receptacle Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit \$ 6.44 (A) Mini-can \$ 6.44 (A) Micro-minican \$ 35-gallon toter \$ 6.44 (A) 60-gallon toter \$ 5.44 (A) Bag Other \$ 5.44 (A)	
Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$7.98(A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	
Issue Date: November 9, 2011 Effective D (For Official Use Only)	ate: January 1, 2012
Docket No. TG Date: By:	

Tariff No. 23	_			10	Revised F	Page No.	28A			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9								
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	<u></u>	erson Cour	nty							
<u>Item 120 Drums</u>										
	Type of Com	ioo	I Doto D	lor Drum Do	r Dialaun	Ī				
	Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup Regular Route Service N/A									
	Special Pickup			N/A						
	Item 130 Litte	er Recepta	cles and Lit	tter Toters						
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:			N/A						
	Size or Type:			N/A						
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup					
	Size or Type: Size or Type:			N/A N/A						
	Size of Type.			IN/ A		ļ				
Special Trips: Time rates in Item of Regular Route: The following rate	160 apply.		d Bulky Ma	terial			0.			
	1 to 4 cubic yards		nai cubic ards	al cubic ds Minimum Charge			ry Charge ach 5 ft. over			
	Rate per yard	-	per yard		ickup		8 feet			
Bulky Materials	N/A	N/A		N/A	·	N/A				
Loose material	1.1/2	.		.		N1/A				
(customer load) Loose material	N/A \$ 25.63 (A)	N/A \$ 25.63	(A)	N/A \$ 25.63	(A)	N/A \$ 16.45				
(company load)	\$ 25.05 (A)	φ 25.03	(A)	φ 25.03	(A)	φ 10.45				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox					- File-sti	us Datas	January 4, 2040			
Issue Date: November 9, 2011	(Fo	or Official L	lse Only)		Effectiv	/e Date:	January 1, 2012			
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:						

Tariff No.	23	-	10 Revised	d Page No. <u>32A</u>
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Dispo <u>sal</u>		
Service Area	a: Clallum County includ	ding West Side of Jefferson County		
	<u>lten</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Le	oad, Charges to Transport	
reasonable i	nspection: (1) Appears to be over (2) Would cause applic (3) Would cause the co (4) Would negatively in	reject pickup of any container, stationary loaded. cable vehicle load limitations to be exceed purpany to violate load limitations or resumpact or otherwise damage road surface of llowing maximum weights apply:	eded; ult in unsafe vehicle operation; a	
-	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Cont	ainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
Containers		40,000		
Drop boxes		40,000		
limits stated	above, is filled beyond	s if transported. If the container, drop be the marked fill line, or the top is unableing additional charges will apply:		
	Type/Size of		Type/Size of	
	ainer, Drop Box,		Container, Drop Box,	
All Containe	Toter, or Cart	Charge \$ 25.63(A) per yard	Toter, or Cart	Charge
All Containe	3	φ 23.03(A) per yard		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011	/F Off-1:111- O		January 1, 2012
		(For Official Use On	ily)	
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	23		-	10	Revise	ed Page No.		35A
	·	lurrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9						
		Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Com						
		Non-compacted Material (Company-owned o	,					
		Rates stated per container, per picku	ıb					
Service Are	a: Clallam County inclu	ding West Side of Jefferson County						
	<u>-</u>							
			pe of Container					
Permanent		1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard	4 Yard		S Yard	8 Yard	45.75	
	tent (if applicable)	\$ 5.06 \$ 6.75 \$ 9.03 \$ 10.12 \$ 19.11 (A) \$ 27.26 (A) \$ 37.95 (A) \$ 49.78			\$ 13.50 \$ 96.04	(A) \$	15.75	(4)
First Pickt	itional Pickup	\$ 19.11 (A) \$ 27.26 (A) \$ 37.95 (A) \$ 49.78 \$ 19.11 (A) \$ 27.26 (A) \$ 37.95 (A) \$ 49.78	` /	` /		(A) \$ (A) \$	130.60 130.60	(A) (A)
Special Pi		\$ 22.11 (A) \$ 30.26 (A) \$ 40.95 (A) \$ 52.78		` /		(A) \$	133.60	(A)
Temporary					,	, ,		
Initial Deli	· ·	\$ 19.73						
Pickup Ra		\$ 24.12 (A) \$ 27.26 (A) \$ 35.50 (A)						
	Calendar Day	\$ 0.56 \$ 0.77 \$ 0.82						
Rent Per I	Wonth	\$ 5.60 \$ 7.70 \$ 8.20						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week							
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged	only if permanent regularly scheduled pickup is less frequent the	an every other we	ek.				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	unlocking, unlatching, etc.)						
	\$1.12 per pick up time	or unlocking gates and/or containers.						
	- Inc I D 1477							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011	(For Official Use Only)		E	Effective Da	ate: Janua	y 1, 2012	
		(For Official Ose Offiy)						
Docket No.	TG	Date: By:						

Tariff No.	23	_								<u>10</u>	Oth_	Revised Page	No.	36A
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Di		o., Inc	. G-9									
rtegistered	Trade Name(3)	Olympic Dis	эрозаі											
								Dumped in ompany owi		oany's Vehicle ontainer)	<u> </u>			
					Includ	es Comi	merc	ial Can Sei	vice					
				Ra	ates st	ated per	r con	tainer, per	oicku	p				
Service Are	ea: Clallum County includ	ling West Sid	de of Jeffe	erson	Count	ty								
								Si	ze or	Type of Conta	ainer			
Permanent	t Service	3:	2 gal can		35 ga	al can		60 gal can		1 Yard		.5 Yard 2.	Yard	
	eduled Pickup	9		(A)	\$	5.44	(A)	\$ 6.94	(A)			.0 14.4	rara	
Special P		9		(A)	\$	7.44	(A)	\$ 9.94	(A)					
Temporary	•		0.02	(, ,)	<u> </u>	7	(, ,	4 0.0 .	(, ,					
Pickup Ra		9	6.82	(A)	\$	7.44	(A)	\$ 9.94	(A)					
		·			•			•				,		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Note 3: Each additional unit is \$6.44(A)													
Accessoria	I charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, u	ınlatching	, etc.))									
	\$1.12 per pick up time f	for unlocking	gates an	d/or c	ontain	ers								
Issued Bv	Irmgard R Wilcox													
	November 9, 2011											Effecti	ve Date	e: January 1, 2012
.sodo Date.	(For Official Use Only)													
Docket No.	TG		Date:					By:			-			

Tariff No.	23	_			4	Revised	Page No.	38
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9					
J	, ,	Item 255 Container S		ner-owned o	container)	ehicle		
Service Are	a: Jefferson and Clalla	m County						
			_	Size	or Type of	Container		
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	(4)	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
	eduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$ 134.05	` '	\$	\$	\$
Special P	•	\$	\$	\$ 139.05	(A)	\$	\$	\$
Temporary		\$	<u> </u>	 	\$	 	\$	\$
Pickup Ra	ale	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide	dit will be given for parti s, unlocking, unlatching - \$5.50 per time if the c inlocking gates and/or c	, etc.) company emp		rmes this s	ervice.		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011					Effec	ctive Date:	January 1, 2012
		(F	or Official Us	e Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:			